ME-T1530
TCM Period 2024
9/19/2024

Operation Number:
TCM Cycle:
Last Update:

O IDB

Results Matrix

Inter-American Development Bank - IDB

Outcomes
Outcome: 1 More favorable business environment through enhanced regulatory systems and digital capabilities.
Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure Baseline BaYs:;Lne Means of verification 2027 EOP
1.1 At least two mexican federal states Report of S P 2.00 2.00
and one municipality have strengthened # System 0.00 2024 €po (_) onora y P(a) 2.00 2.00
e ) Taumalipa to the IDB
capacities in the use of Virtual Data A
Outcome: 2 Enhance mexican data architecture throug protocol and syntax to support government digital transformation
Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure Baseline BaYs:;Lne Means of verification 2027 EOP
2.1 Data usage protocols and syntaxis P 1.00 1.00
implemented # Diagnosis 0.00 2024  Reportofdata usage P(a) 1.00 1.00
protocols
A
FCRF Indicatar
Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress
1 Implementation of the VDM in two federal states Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
1.1 Management information systems Development of the Systems (#) 2024 Final consulting report P 1 1 P 20000 20000
(MIS) implemented identification, approved by the Bank
customization, and P(a) 1 1 P(a) 20000 20000
integration
functionalities for the A A
1.2 Pilot interventions implemented Design and implement  Pilots (#) 2024 Final consulting report P 1 1 P 10000 10000
a pilot 2 federal states approved by the Bank
of the virtual data P(a) 1 1 P(a) 10000 10000
manager
A A
2 Pilot implementation of the VDM at the municipal level Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
2.1 Strategies designed Develop a Strategies (#) 2024 Final consulting report P 1 0 P 20000 0
comprehensive approved by the Bank
strategy that outlines P(a) 1 0 P(a) 20000 0
how the Virtual Data
Manager VDM can be A A
2.2 Pilot interventions implemented Design and implement  Pilots (#) 2024 Final consulting report P 0 1 P 0 20000
a pilot for a specific approved by the Bank
municipal procedure P(a) 0 1 P(a) 0 20000
that relies on data from
state or federal A A
2.3 Process evaluations conducted Final evaluation report ' Evaluation Final 2024 Final consulting report P 0 0 P 0 0
on the pilot for a Report (#) approved by the Bank
specific municipal level P(a) 0 0 P(a) 0 0
A A
3 Development of data transfer and usage protocols Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
3.1 Methodologies designed/strengthened Develop a Methodologies (#) 2024 Report of the Ministry of P 0 1 P 0 20000
comprehensive report Economy and approved
that document the by the Bank. P(a) 0 1 P(a) 0 20000
process, outcomes,
and lessons learned A A
3.2 Workshops organized Develop a Workshops (#) 2024 Report of the Ministry of P 0 0 P 0 0
comprehensive report Economy and approved
that document the by the Bank. P(a) 0 0 P(a) 0 0
process, outcomes,
and lessons learned A A
4 Case study and dissemination T Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
4.1 Diagnostics and assessments Prepare a study case  Diagnostics (#) 2024 Reports approved by the P 1 0 P 5000 0
completed on the lessons learned Bank
for the implementation P(a) 1 0 P(a) 5000 0
and integration of
Virtual Data Manager A A
4.2 Technical notes created Outreach and Notes (#) 2024 Reports approved by the P 0 1 P 0 5000
dissemination products Bank
on the implementation P(a) 0 1 P(a) 0 5000
on Virtual Data
Manager. A A
Other Cost
Total Cost 2024 2025 2026
P $55,000.00 $75,000.00
P(a) $55,000.00 $75,000.00
A

P"{:RF Indicator

F’ Standard Oulput Indicator

2027
20000

20000

10000

10000

2027

10000

10000

2027

10000

10000

2027

2027

$50,000.00
$50,000.00

EOP
60000

60000

30000

30000

EOP
20000

20000

20000

20000

10000

10000

EOP
20000

20000

10000

10000

EOP
5000

5000

5000

5000

Total Cost

$180,000.00
$180,000.00

Theme

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Theme

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Theme

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Theme

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Fund

waC

waC

Fund

wzaC

waC

waC

Fund

waC

wacC

Fund

wzaC

waC

Flags

Flags

Flags

Flags



