

## **Results Matrix**

Outcomes												
Outcome: 1 More favorable business environment through enhanced regulatory systems and digital capabilities.												
Indicators	Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2027	EOP				
1.1 At least two mexican federal st	ates	# System	0.00	2024	Report of Sonora y	Р	2.00	2.00				
and one municipality have strength					Taumalipa to the IDB	P(a)	2.00	2.00				
capacities in the use of Virtual Data						Α						
Outcome: 2 Enhan	ce mexican data are	chitecture throug prot	ocol and syr	ntax to supp	ort government digital trar	nsform	ation					
Indicators	Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2027	EOP				
2.1 Data usage protocols and synt	axis		0.00		Poport of data upage	Р	1.00	1.00				
implemented		# Diagnosis		2024	Report of data usage protocols	P(a)	1.00	1.00				
					protocolo	Α						

CRF Indicator

## Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1 Implementation of the VDM in two fed	leral states							Phys	ical Progress					Finan	ncial Progress								
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags			
1.1 Management information systems (MIS) implemented didentification, customization, and integration functionalities for the		Systems (#)	C	2024	24 Final consulting report	Р	0	1	1	1	3	Р	0	20000	20000	20000	60000	Institutional	W2C		-		
	customization, and				approved by the Bank	P(a)	0	1	1	1	3	P(a)	0	20000	20000	20000	60000	Development					
						Α						А											
1.2 Pilot interventions implemented	Design and implement	Pilots (#)	(	2024	Final consulting report	Р	0	1	1	0	2	Р	0	10000	10000	10000	30000	Institutional	W2C		•		
	a pilot 2 federal states of the virtual data				approved by the Bank	P(a)	0	1	1	0	2	P(a)	0	10000	10000	10000	30000	Development					
	manager					A						A											
2 Pilot implementation of the VDM at th	e municipal level							Phys	ical Progress					Finan	cial Progress								
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags			
2.1 Strategies designed	Develop a	Strategies (#)	C	0 2024	Final consulting report	Р	0	1	0	0	1	Р	0	20000	0	0	20000	Development	W2C		•		
	comprehensive strategy that outlines				approved by the Bank	P(a)	0	1	0	0	1	P(a)	0	20000	0	0	20000				•		
	how the Virtual Data Manager VDM can be					A						Α											
2.2 Pilot interventions implemented a pilot for a specific municipal procedur that relies on data	Design and implement	elude all plement Pilots (#) ecific edure ata from	0	0 2024	Final consulting report	Р	0	0	1	0	1	Р	0	0	20000	0	20000	Institutional Development	W2C		•		
	a pilot for a specific municipal procedure				approved by the Bank	P(a)	0	0	1	0	1	P(a)	0	0	20000	0	20000				1		
	that relies on data from state or federal					A						Δ		Ū	20000	Ū	20000						
2.3 Process evaluations conducted Fi	Final evaluation report Evaluatio	Report (#)			24 Final consulting report approved by the Bank	D	0	0	0	1	1	P	0	0	0	10000	10000	Development	W2C				
						P(a)	0	0	0	1	1	P(a)	0	0	0	10000	10000						
							0	0	0	1	1	r (a)	0	0	0	10000	10000						
3 Development of data transfer and usa						A		Phys	ical Progress			A		Finan	ncial Progress								
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags			
3.1 Methodologies designed/strengthened		Methodologies (#)	(	0 2024	24 Report of the Ministry of	Р		0			1	Р	0		20000		20000	Institutional	W2C		•		
	comprehensive report that document the				Economy and approved by the Bank.	P(a)	0	0	1	0	1	P(a)	0	0	20000	0	20000	Development	1120		r		
	process, outcomes,						0	0	1	0	1	r (a)	0	0	20000	0	20000						
3.2 Workshops organized	and lessons learned Develop a	Workshops (#)		2024	Report of the Ministry of	A						A						Institutional	14/00		_		
5.2 Workshops organized	comprehensive report	workshops (#)		0 2022	Economy and approved	P	0	0	0	2	2	P	0	0	0	10000	10000	Development	W2C				
	that document the process, outcomes,				by the Bank.	P(a)	0	0	0	2	2	P(a)	0	0	0	10000	10000						
	and lessons learned					A						A											
4 Case study and dissemination Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Raseline Vear	Means of verification		2024	Phys 2025	ical Progress 2026	2027	EOP		2024	Finan 2025	ncial Progress 2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags			
4.1 Diagnostics and assessments		e a study case Diagnostics (#) lessons learned implementation	Dasenne		Reports approved by the	Р		2025	2020		LOI								MOC				
completed on the for the	on the lessons learned		Bank			0	1	0	0	1	P	0	5000	0	0	5000	Development	W2C					
	and integration of						P(a)	0	1	0	0	1	P(a)	0	5000	0	0	5000					
	Virtual Data Manager					A						A											
1.2 Technical notes created	Outreach and dissemination products		0	2024	Reports approved by the Bank	Р	0	0	1	0	1	Р	0	0	5000	0	5000	Institutional Development	W2C				
	on the implementation on Virtual Data					P(a)	0	0	1	0	1	P(a)	0	0	5000	0	5000						
		Manager.						Α						A									

Other Cost

Total Cost		
CRF Indicator	Standard Output Indicator	

	2024	2025	2026	2027	Total Cost
Р		\$55,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$180,000.00
P(a)		\$55,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$180,000.00
Α					